

Waiver and Liability Release

I hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily requested On a Wing and A Prayer Breeder of Fine Horses to allow me an opportunity to inspect its horses or other animals for purpose of possible purchase of one or more of said horses or other animals by me. I understand that the inspection of horses, including riding said horses or other animals involves risks and hazards and that I am fully capable of participating in those activities and I willingly assume the risk of injury as my sole responsibility. I understand and agree that any bodily injury, death, damage to property and other losses and expenses thereof as a result of my negligence or the negligence of others participating in any such inspections or activities are my sole responsibility.

I understand that riding and handling horses is inherently dangerous. All horses, no matter how well trained, may behave in ways that can cause injury to me or my property. They may spook, shy, fall, bolt, stumble, rear, kick, bite, step on, run away or in ways harm or even kill themselves, their riders...including me and any minor children in my care...other riders, people on the ground, animals, other horses, and damage personal property belonging to me or others, including but not limited to tack, clothes, jewelry, cars, trucks, and horse trailers. I understand that equipment used for leading, confining, training and riding horses may fail at any time. It can break, come untied, unhooked, and unbuckled. It can slip, slide, tear, unravel, or otherwise cause or fail to prevent accidents that can damage property, or cause injury or death to myself and others. I understand that I am experienced and old enough to know that proper riding attire such as boots, helmet and riding pants should be worn while riding or handling horses and has been suggested to me. I also understand if I decline to wear such items I do so at my own risk.

In consideration for On a Wing And a Prayer Breeder of Fine Horses allowing me to inspect said horses or other animals, I hereby release, discharge, and indemnify and hold harmless On A Wing And a Prayer Breeder of Fine Horses, Navid and Christine Kharrazi, and their heirs, administrators, executors, trustees, successors and assigns for any claim, cause of action or liability arising from or by reason of any bodily or personal injury, death or property damage or other loss which may arise as a result of the participation in the inspection of horses or other animals or riding, whether or not such damage, injury or death was caused by their negligence or from other causes. This agreement shall serve as a release and assumption of risk from, and shall be binding upon, my heirs, executors and administrators and for all members of my family.

I also hereby consent to and authorize emergency medical treatment in case of injury. I understand that any medical costs incurred will be my responsibility. I represent that my physical condition, as well as any equipment is, to the best of my knowledge, adequate to allow me to safely participate in the inspection of said horses and other animals.

I have carefully read this agreement and fully understand its contents. I am aware that I am releasing certain legal rights that I otherwise may have, and I enter into this contr5act on behalf of myself and/or my family of my own free will. I agree to hold On A Wing and A Prayer Breeder of Fine Horses, its owners and employees NOT LIABLE for any injury, death or property damage I suffer or inflict while riding or boarding at On A Wing And A Prayer Breeder of Fine Horses facility, whether on my equines or those supplied by On A Wing And A Prayer Breeder of Fine Horses, while participating in rides that originate at On A Wing And A Prayer Breeder of Fine Horses, or while riding at any place and at any time on any equine owned by or boarded at On A Wing And A Prayer Breeder of Fine Horses, its owners, employees and clients.

Signed	Printed Name	Date